

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 357-358 of 1999

U.P. State Sugar Corpn. & Anr.

...Appellant(s)

vs.

M/s. Mahalchand M. Kothari & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 11/12/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pradeep Misra, learned counsel appearing for the appellants commenced his arguments at 2.35 P.M. and concluded at 2.45 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Arvind Minocha, learned counsel appearing for the respondents commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 3.00 P.M.

Not to be treated as part-heard.

(D.P. WALIA) (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER